CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

June 15, 2010

Agenda Item:	9.3
Subject:	Adoption of Resolution No. 15-0910 - Governing Board Elections: Tie Vote Procedure
tie vote procedures f	on: That the Board of Trustees adopts Resolution No. 15-0910 establishing for the November 2, 2010 Election; and further, that the Chancellor deliver the Alameda County Superintendent of Schools and the Alameda County
	Approved: Joel L. Kinnamon/Date
APPROV	ZED DISAPPROVED TABLED

CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

RESOLUTION NO. 15-0910

GOVERNING BOARD ELECTIONS TIE VOTE PROCEDURE

WHEREAS, Education Code Section 5016 provides that, prior to conducting any school board election on and after March 1, 1977, the Governing Board of each school district shall establish whether a tie vote of two or more candidates for a term of office of a Governing Board Member shall be determined by lot or by calling a run-off election;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Governing Board of the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District of Alameda County hereby determines that a tie vote of two or more candidates for a Member of the Governing Board of the District shall be determined by lot.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the following roll call vote this 15th day of June, 2010 at a regular meeting of the Board of Trustees:

AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSTENTIONS:	
ABSENT:	
	Secretary of the Board of Trustees
	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District
	State of California